

August 03, 2022

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza  
Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051  
(SYMBOL: THYROCARE)

The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd  
Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai- 400 001  
(SCRIP CODE 539871)

Dear Sirs/Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement – Disclosure under Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Pursuant to Regulation 30, read with Schedule III Part A Para A and Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are filing herewith the copies of newspaper advertisement of unaudited financial results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2022, in the prescribed format, published in Free Press Journal (English) and Pudhari (Marathi).

The above advertisement is also available on the website of the Company [www.thyrocare.com](http://www.thyrocare.com)

This is for your information and records.

Yours Faithfully,

For **Thyrocare Technologies Limited**,



**Ramjee Dorai**  
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

SHRIRAM ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED				
CIN: L65991MH1994PLC079874				
Regd. Off.: 217, 2nd Floor, Swastik Chambers, Near Junction of S.T. & C.S.T. Road, Chembur, Mumbai - 400 071.				
Email ID: srmf@shriramamc.in, Website: www.shriramamc.in				
EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022				
(Rupees in Lakhs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30/06/2022	Year ended 31/03/2022	Quarter ended 30/06/2021
1	Total Income from Operations	89.29	489.28	128.65
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(142.83)	(67.25)	12.22
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(142.83)	(67.25)	12.22
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(167.28)	(155.60)	6.21
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(167.28)	(162.12)	6.21
6	Equity Share Capital	600.00	600.00	600.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year		(617.67)	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1.	Basic:	(2.79)	(2.70)	0.10
2.	Diluted:	(2.16)	(2.70)	0.10

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.shriramamc.in.

By Order of the Board of Directors  
**FOR SHRIRAM ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED**  
 Sd/-  
**RAMAMURTHY VAIDYANATHAN**  
 CHAIRMAN (DIN No.00221577)

Place: Kolkata  
 Date: August 02, 2022

**Public Notice**  
 I, ARINDAM GHOSH, s/o Amal Kanti Ghosh have certificates with incorrectly spelt names; such certificates should be read as issued to ARINDAM GHOSH

**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
 Notice is hereby given to the public that we shall dispose of/dispense with the entire clinical records and Histopathology slides and blocks relating to Indoor and Outdoor Patients of **Godrej Memorial Hospital** for the period before January 2017. Any patient or person/s (authorised by the patient), desirous of his/her clinical records and/or Histopathology slides and blocks may write to the undersigned within 30 days hereof. Thereafter, the clinical records referred above shall not be available.  
 Administrative medical officer,  
**Godrej Memorial Hospital,**  
 Pirojshanagar, Vikhroli (E),  
 Mumbai – 400079.  
**Date: 3rd August, 2022**

**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
 NOTICE is hereby given to the public at large that we are investigating the title of our clients namely, (1) Divyesh Niranjan Patel alias Imran Rafiq Siddiqui [Divyesh], (2) Rishikesh Niranjan Patel [Rishikesh] and (3) Seema Kolpesh Patel [Seema] (said Owners), in respect of All that piece and parcel of land or ground admeasuring 950 square yards equivalent to 794.32 square meters or thereabouts (as per the title documents) and admeasuring 773.20 square meters (as per the Property Register Card) and bearing Survey No. 48, Hissa No.2 bearing corresponding CTS No.187 of Village Mogra, Taluka Andheri, Mumbai Suburban District situate, lying and being at Parsi Panchayat Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai- 400 069 (said Property). Ramesh Vora is the proving executor and trustee of the last Will and Testament dated 15<sup>th</sup> August, 2016 of late Kokila Niranjan Patel (Kokila) which is probated by the Hon'ble Bombay High Court on 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2021 under which Kokila has bequeathed her 50% undivided share in the said Property to (1) Rishikesh and (2) Seema equally.  
 The said Owners have represented to us as follows:  
 (i) That the predecessor-in-title of the said Owners had granted lease in respect of the said Property in favour of M/s. Polymac Industries (said Firm) under registered Deed of Indenture of Lease dated 12<sup>th</sup> August, 1996. The lease has been terminated by the said Owners and the same is accepted by the present partners of the said firm namely, (1) Yogesh Harivadan Patel and (2) Yomesh Harivadan Patel on the terms and conditions agreed between the said Firm and the said Owners and recorded in writing.  
 (ii) That the predecessor-in-title of the said Owners had granted registered lease in respect of ground floor in favour of M/s. Polyplast Industries (then proprietary concern of N.S. Patel (HUF)) under registered Deed of Lease dated 2<sup>nd</sup> November, 1999 and subsequently registered as a partnership firm by inducing the partners therein. In view of retirement of rest of the partners, Divyesh continued the business of the M/s. Polyplast Industries as sole proprietor thereof. The lease has been terminated by the said Owners and the same is accepted by Divyesh on the terms and conditions agreed between the said Owners and Divyesh as sole proprietor of M/s. Polyplast Industries as recorded in writing.  
 (iii) The structure which was standing on the said Property is demolished by Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai as per provision of Section 354 of Mumbai Municipal Corporation Act, 1888.  
 Any person having any claim against, in or upon the said Property or any part thereof by way of sale, exchange, inheritance, agreement, contract, mortgage (equitable or otherwise), partnership, joint venture, development rights, family arrangement, maintenance, bequest, possession, lease, tenancy, license, lien, charge, pledge, guarantee, loans, advances, injunction or any other attachment, or under any decree, order or award passed by any Court of Law, Tribunal, Revenue or Statutory Authority or arbitration, easement, gift, lease, trust, right of residence, maintenance or otherwise howsoever is hereby required to notify the same in writing along with supporting documentary evidence to the undersigned at their office at, "Swagatam" 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. 141, S.V. Road, Opp. Khar Police Station, Khar (W), Mumbai – 400 052, within 14 days from the date of publication of this present notice, failing which the same shall be deemed to have been waived and abandoned and the title of our clients in respect of the said Property shall be considered as clear, marketable and free from any claim and/or encumbrances.  
 Dated this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of August, 2022.  
 For Divya Shah Associates,  
 Partner

GIC HOUSING FINANCE LTD.				
YOUR ROAD TO A DREAM HOME				
CIN NO. L65922MH1989PLC054583				
Regd. Office : 6th Floor, National Insurance Bldg., 14, Jamshedji Tata Road, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020.   Website: www.gichfindia.com				
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022				
(₹ in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended (30/06/2022) (Reviewed)	Quarter Ended (30/06/2021) (Reviewed)	Previous Year Ended (31/03/2022) (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	27,635	27,368	115,640
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,090	86	23,040
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5,090	86	23,040
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,918	280	17,357
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,965	308	17,454
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/-)	5,385	5,385	5,385
7	Reserves as at 31st March (Audited)	145,694	130,394	145,694
8	Securities Premium Account	11,699	11,699	11,699
9	Net Worth (Audited)	151,082	135,782	151,082
10	Paid up Debt capital/Outstanding Debt	1,008,324	1,098,322	1,034,748
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	6.50	8.07	6.85
13	Earning Per Share (EPS) on Face Value ₹ 10/-			
	(a) Basic	7.28	0.52	32.23
	(b) Diluted	7.28	0.52	32.23
		Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Annualised
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

**Notes:**  
 (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 filed with National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited standalone financial results are available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. website (URL: https://www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited website (URL: https://www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (URL: https://www.gichfindia.com).  
 (b) In compliance with Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the above unaudited standalone financial results for quarter ended June 30, 2022 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 02, 2022 and have been subjected to reviewed by the statutory auditors of the Company.  
 (c) The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified / restated wherever necessary in order to make them comparable.

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022				
(₹ in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended (30/06/2022) (Reviewed)	Quarter Ended (30/06/2021) (Reviewed)	Previous Year Ended (31/03/2022) (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	27,635	27,368	115,640
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,089	84	23,034
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5,089	84	23,034
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,917	278	17,351
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,964	306	17,448
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/-)	5,385	5,385	5,385
7	Reserves as at 31st March (Audited)	145,688	130,394	145,688
8	Securities Premium Account	11,699	11,699	11,699
9	Net Worth (Audited)	151,076	135,782	151,076
10	Paid up Debt capital/Outstanding Debt	1,008,324	1,098,322	1,034,748
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	6.50	8.07	6.85
13	Earning Per Share (EPS) on Face Value ₹ 10/-			
	(a) Basic	7.27	0.52	32.22
	(b) Diluted	7.27	0.52	32.22
		Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Annualised
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

**Notes:**  
 (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 filed with National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited consolidated financial results are available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. website (URL: https://www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited website (URL: https://www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (URL: https://www.gichfindia.com).  
 (b) In compliance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the above unaudited consolidated financial results for quarter ended June 30, 2022 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 02, 2022 and have been subjected to reviewed by the statutory auditors of the Company.  
 (c) The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified / restated wherever necessary in order to make them comparable.

**For and on behalf of the Board**  
 Sd/-  
**G. Shobha Reddy**  
 Managing Director & CEO  
 DIN No: 9133433

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : August 02, 2022

Edelweiss Rural & Corporate Services Limited				
Corporate Identity Number: U45201TG2006PLC078157				
Regd. Off: 2nd Floor, M.B. Towers, Plot No 5, Road No 2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500034 Tel: +040-4031 6900				
Corp. Off: Edelweiss House, Off C.S.T. Road, Kalina, Mumbai - 400098 Tel: 022-4009 4400 Fax: 022- 4086 3610				
Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022				
(Rs. in Crores)				
Particulars	Quarter Ended June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)	
1 Total Income	282.24	131.12	1,084.13	
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12.35	0.19	(82.05)	
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12.35	0.19	(82.05)	
4 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14.80	(1.52)	(74.60)	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period	14.80	(1.23)	(76.41)	
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of 10/- per share)	46.54	39.78	46.54	
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	507.58	318.73	491.18	
8 Securities Premium Account	507.81	264.45	507.81	
9 Net worth	644.37	453.29	629.26	
10 Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	3,257.61	3,629.70	3,508.71	
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	228.52	209.21	223.45	
12 Debt Equity Ratio	5.41	8.47	5.58	
13 Earnings Per Share (EPS) in Rupees (Face Value of 10/- per share)				
- Basic (Refer note 5)	2.05	(0.23)	(11.38)	
- Diluted (Refer note 5)	2.05	(0.23)	(11.38)	
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	3.00	3.00	3.00	
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	120.21	235.62	120.21	
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) * (Not annualised)	0.18	0.04	0.28	
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR) † (Not annualised)	1.12	1.00	0.85	

\*DSCR = Profit before interest and tax / (Interest expense + Principal repayment in next six months)  
 †ISCR = Profit before interest and tax / Interest expense

**Notes:**  
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of the Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (website:- https://ercsl.edelweissfin.com/).  
 2 For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock exchange(s) BSE Limited and on the Company's website and can be accessed on the URL (https://ercsl.edelweissfin.com/).  
 3 The above financial results of Edelweiss Rural & Corporate Services Limited ('the Company') for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 02, 2022.  
 4 The above financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and the auditors have issued an unmodified review report.  
 5 Earnings per share for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 and June 30, 2021 are not annualised.  
 6 Figures for the previous period/year have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period's presentation.

On behalf of the Board of Directors  
**Ravindra Dhobale**  
 Executive Director and Chief Financial Officer  
 DIN.: 05147051

Mumbai, August 02, 2022

THYROCARE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED									
Registered Office: D/37-1, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC Turbhe, Navi Mumbai 400 703									
Corporate Office: D/37-3, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC Turbhe, Navi Mumbai 400 703									
Tel: (91 22) 2762 2762   Fax: (91 22) 2768 2409   Website: www.thyrocare.com   E-mail: ramjee.d@thyrocare.com									
Corporate Identity Number: L85110MH2000PLC123882									
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated/Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 June, 2022									
(₹ in Crores)									
Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				Standalone			
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
		1	Total Income from Operations	127.79	130.56	164.65	588.86	119.24	123.33
2	Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary items, share of profit/(loss) of associate)	27.75	29.50	73.81	227.90	26.56	29.38	66.92	207.38
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items, share of profit/(loss) of associate)	28.01	30.02	73.52	227.72	26.56	29.38	66.92	207.38
4	Net Profit for the period after tax	21.73	21.24	55.58	176.14	20.12	20.35	48.38	152.05
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	21.94	21.46	55.41	176.06	20.33	20.51	48.22	152.01
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value per Share: ₹ 10/- each )	52.90	52.90	52.87	52.90	52.90	52.90	52.87	52.90
7	Other Equity				473.67				467.80
8	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)								
a	Basic :	4.11	4.04	10.51	33.30	3.81	3.86	9.15	28.75
b	Diluted :	4.10	4.03	10.48	33.24	3.80	3.86	9.12	28.70

**Notes:**  
 1. The above financial results of the Company were approved and recommended by the board of directors at its meeting held on 1st August 2022.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated / Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 47 and Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Consolidated/ Standalone Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com. The same is also available on the company's website viz. www.thyrocare.com

By Order of the Board  
 For Thyrocare Technologies Limited  
 Rahul Guha  
 Managing Director and CEO  
 DIN: 09588432

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 1<sup>st</sup> August, 2022

**THYROCARE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**

Registered Office: D/37-1, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC Turbhe, Navi Mumbai 400 703

Corporate Office: D/37-3, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC Turbhe, Navi Mumbai 400 703

Tel: (91 22) 2762 2762 | Fax: (91 22) 2768 2409 | Website: www.thyrocare.com | E-mail: ramjee.d@thyrocare.com

Corporate Identity Number: L85110MH2000PLC123882

**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated/Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 June, 2022**

(₹ in Crores)

Sr. No	Particulars	Consolidated				Standalone			
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	127.79	130.56	164.65	588.86	119.24	123.33	159.26	561.53
2	Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary items, share of profit/(loss) of associate)	27.75	29.50	73.81	227.90	26.56	29.38	66.92	207.38
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items, share of profit/(loss) of associate)	28.01	30.02	73.52	227.72	26.56	29.38	66.92	207.38
4	Net Profit for the period after tax	21.73	21.24	55.58	176.14	20.12	20.35	48.38	152.05
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	21.94	21.46	55.41	176.06	20.33	20.51	48.22	152.01
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value per Share: ₹ 10/- each )	52.90	52.90	52.87	52.90	52.90	52.90	52.87	52.90
7	Other Equity				473.67				467.80
8	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)								
a	Basic :	4.11	4.04	10.51	33.30	3.81	3.86	9.15	28.75
b	Diluted :	4.10	4.03	10.48	33.24	3.80	3.86	9.12	28.70

**Notes:**

1. The above financial results of the Company were reviewed and recommended by the audit committee on 1st August 2022 and subsequently approved by the board of directors at its meeting held on 1st August 2022.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated /Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 47 and Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Consolidated/Standalone Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com. The same is also available on the company's website viz. www.thyrocare.com